

City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0629R **Name**:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/29/2018 In control: Public Safety
On agenda: 9/10/2018 Final action: 9/10/2018

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF AN AWARD FROM THE MINNESOTA BOARD OF

FIREFIGHTER TRAINING AND EDUCATION TOTALING \$34,795.80 FOR THE PURPOSE OF

SUPPORTING FIRE DEPARTMENT PERSONNEL TRAINING.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/10/2018	1	City Council	adopted	Pass

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF AN AWARD FROM THE MINNESOTA BOARD OF FIREFIGHTER TRAINING AND EDUCATION TOTALING \$34,795.80 FOR THE PURPOSE OF SUPPORTING FIRE DEPARTMENT PERSONNEL TRAINING.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are authorized to accept an award from the Minnesota board of firefighter training and education under the training reimbursement program for a total of \$34,795.80 comprised of \$28,495 of fiscal year 2019 funds and \$6,300.80 of supplemental fiscal year 2018 funds, said funds to be deposited in Fund 210, Agency 030, Organization 3178, Revenue Source 4220-02 (Special Projects, Finance, Fire Training Fund, State of Minnesota), and committed for the purpose of supporting the Duluth fire department personnel training.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes the acceptance of an award in the amount of \$34,795.80 from the Minnesota board of firefighter training and education for the purpose of supporting the Duluth fire department training.